Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 1

## MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

## Sex Discrimination Act 1975

- **6.**—(1) Section 25A (general duty: post-16 education and training etc)(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers" (2).
- (3) In subsection (2) for "National Assembly for Wales by virtue of its functions" substitute "Welsh Ministers by virtue of their functions" (3).
  - (4) In subsection (4) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers" (4).

<sup>(1)</sup> Section 25A was inserted by the Learning and Skills Act 2000 (c.21), Schedule 9, paragraphs 1 and 6.

<sup>(2)</sup> Subsection (1) was amended by the National Council for Training and Education for Wales (Transfer of Functions to the National Assembly for Wales and Abolition) Order 2005 (S.I. 2005/3238), Schedule 1, paragraphs 3 and 5(a).

<sup>(3)</sup> Subsection (2) was amended by the National Council for Training and Education for Wales (Transfer of Functions to the National Assembly for Wales and Abolition) Order 2005 (S.I. 2005/3238), Schedule 1, paragraphs 3 and 5(b).

<sup>(4)</sup> Subsection (4), along with subsections (3) and (5) were substituted for subsection (3) as originally enacted by the National Council for Training and Education for Wales (Transfer of Functions to the National Assembly for Wales and Abolition) Order 2005 (S.I. 2005/3238), Schedule 1, paragraphs 3 and 5(c).